in its offering, with the total number of shares commensurate with that goal.  The
Company represents that the issuance will provide the Company with the flexibility to
adapt to changes and opportunities in the securities market.  If NWN were to sell a full
1,500,000 shares, that would represent 5.8 percent of the shares outstanding as of Dec.
31, 2003, and approximately a 9 percent increase in common equity, assuming a sale
price of $31.50 a share and commissions and costs totaling 4 percent of the gross
proceeds.

The approximate effect on the Company’s capital structure of the proposed issuance of
Stock, and other forecasted securities issuances in 2004, would be to increase the
common equity ratio from 46.4 percent at Dec. 31, 2003 to 50.0 percent on a pro forma
basis.  This detailed information is shown in Table 1. The sale of the Stock in the first
half of 2004 will enable NW Natural to enter the second half of the year, when most of
its capital costs will be incurred and when it plans to sell $30 million of Medium Term
Notes, with a good liquidity position.

Table 1. Capital Structure

Pro forma
Balance at Actual Changes

in
Pro forma Pro forma

12/31/2003 Ratios Amounts Amounts Ratios
($000) (%) ($000) ($000) (%)

Long-Term Debt $500,319 45.8 $30,000 $530,319 48.6
Short-Term Debt 85,200 7.8 -70,000 15,200 1.4
Preferred&Preference
Stock

0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Common Stock 506,316 46.4 40,000 546,316 50.0
   Total $1,091,835 100.0 $0 $1,091,835 100.0

Use of Proceeds
NWN represents that it will use the proceeds for the following purposes: the acquisition
of utility property or the construction, completion, extension or improvement of utility
facilities; or the improvement or maintenance of service.  Such purposes are consistent
with ORS 757.415 (1).  To the extent that proceeds from the sale of the common stock
will be used to discharge or refund the Company’s obligations, including the repayment
of short-term debt incurred to provide interim financing, then the obligations discharged
or refunded were incurred for purposes included within the scope of ORS 757.415(1).